
1 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Respiratory Health & Disease Section of �the SP Questionnaire


(RDQ_B.XPT)

December 2004


Coughing most days - over 3 mo period 

RDD030 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2573 24.57 2573 24.57 

1 : Yes 527 5.03 3100 29.61 

2 : No 7365 70.34 10465 99.95 

7 �: Refused 2 0.02 10467 99.97 

9 : Don't know 3 0.03 10470 100.00 



2 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Respiratory Health & Disease Section of the SP Questionnaire


(RDQ_B.XPT)

December 2004


# years had cough problem 

RDD040 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9943 94.97 9943 94.97 

1 113 1.08 10056 96.05 

2 65 0.62 10121 96.67 

3 44 0.42 10165 97.09 

4 29 0.28 10194 97.36 

5 34 0.32 10228 97.69 

6 15 0.14 10243 97.83 

7 16 0.15 10259 97.98 

8 7 0.07 10266 98.05 

9 5 0.05 10271 98.10 

10 56 0.53 10327 98.63 

12 8 0.08 10335 98.71 

13 5 0.05 10340 98.76 

14 7 0.07 10347 98.83 

15 13 0.12 10360 98.95 

16 1 0.01 10361 98.96 

17 1 0.01 10362 98.97 

18 3 0.03 10365 99.00 

19 1 0.01 10366 99.01 

20 27 0.26 10393 99.26 

21 2 0.02 10395 99.28 

22 1 0.01 10396 99.29 

23 2 0.02 10398 99.31 

24 1 0.01 10399 99.32 

25 6 0.06 10405 99.38 

30 14 0.13 10419 99.51 

31 1 0.01 10420 99.52 

35 4 0.04 10424 99.56 

36 1 0.01 10425 99.57 

37 1 0.01 10426 99.58 

40 6 0.06 10432 99.64 

41 2 0.02 10434 99.66 

42 1 0.01 10435 99.67 

45 1 0.01 10436 99.68 

46 1 0.01 10437 99.68 

47 1 0.01 10438 99.69 

50 5 0.05 10443 99.74 

51 1 0.01 10444 99.75 



3 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Respiratory Health & Disease Section of the SP Questionnaire


(RDQ_B.XPT)

December 2004


# years had cough problem 

RDD040 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

58 1 0.01 10445 99.76 

60 2 0.02 10447 99.78 

65 1 0.01 10448 99.79 

66 1 0.01 10449 99.80 

70 : 70 to 150 6 0.06 10455 99.86 

99999 : Don't know 15 0.14 10470 100.00 



4 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Respiratory Health & Disease Section of the SP Questionnaire


(RDQ_B.XPT)

December 2004


Bring up phlegm most days - 3 mo period 

RDQ050 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2574 24.58 2574 24.58 

1 : Yes 523 5.00 3097 29.58 

2 : No 7368 70.37 10465 99.95 

7 : Refused 2 0.02 10467 99.97 

9 : Don't know 3 0.03 10470 100.00 



5 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Respiratory Health & Disease Section of the SP Questionnaire


(RDQ_B.XPT)

December 2004


# years bringing up phlegm problem 

RDD060 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9947 95.00 9947 95.00 

1 94 0.90 10041 95.90 

2 68 0.65 10109 96.55 

3 43 0.41 10152 96.96 

4 27 0.26 10179 97.22 

5 43 0.41 10222 97.63 

6 18 0.17 10240 97.80 

7 17 0.16 10257 97.97 

8 6 0.06 10263 98.02 

9 5 0.05 10268 98.07 

10 47 0.45 10315 98.52 

12 11 0.11 10326 98.62 

13 4 0.04 10330 98.66 

14 5 0.05 10335 98.71 

15 16 0.15 10351 98.86 

17 2 0.02 10353 98.88 

18 4 0.04 10357 98.92 

19 6 0.06 10363 98.98 

20 23 0.22 10386 99.20 

21 3 0.03 10389 99.23 

23 1 0.01 10390 99.24 

25 5 0.05 10395 99.28 

27 2 0.02 10397 99.30 

28 1 0.01 10398 99.31 

29 1 0.01 10399 99.32 

30 14 0.13 10413 99.46 

34 1 0.01 10414 99.47 

35 5 0.05 10419 99.51 

36 1 0.01 10420 99.52 

38 1 0.01 10421 99.53 

40 9 0.09 10430 99.62 

42 1 0.01 10431 99.63 

43 1 0.01 10432 99.64 

46 1 0.01 10433 99.65 

47 1 0.01 10434 99.66 

48 1 0.01 10435 99.67 

50 4 0.04 10439 99.70 

52 2 0.02 10441 99.72 



6 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Respiratory Health & Disease Section of the SP Questionnaire


(RDQ_B.XPT)

December 2004


# years bringing up phlegm problem 

RDD060 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

54 1 0.01 10442 99.73 

58 1 0.01 10443 99.74 

60 2 0.02 10445 99.76 

63 1 0.01 10446 99.77 

64 1 0.01 10447 99.78 

65 1 0.01 10448 99.79 

66 1 0.01 10449 99.80 

70 : 70 to 150 6 0.06 10455 99.86 

99999 : Don't know 15 0.14 10470 100.00 



7 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Respiratory Health & Disease Section of the SP Questionnaire


(RDQ_B.XPT)

December 2004


Wheezing or whistling in chest - past yr 

RDQ070 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3 0.03 3 0.03 

1 : Yes 1365 13.04 1368 13.07 

2 : No 9094 86.86 10462 99.92 

7 : Refused 2 0.02 10464 99.94 

9 : Don't know 6 0.06 10470 100.00 



8 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Respiratory Health & Disease Section of the SP Questionnaire


(RDQ_B.XPT)

December 2004


# wheezing/whistling attacks past year 

RDQ080 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9105 86.96 9105 86.96 

1 373 3.56 9478 90.53 

2 262 2.50 9740 93.03 

3 179 1.71 9919 94.74 

4 80 0.76 9999 95.50 

5 67 0.64 10066 96.14 

6 53 0.51 10119 96.65 

7 15 0.14 10134 96.79 

8 8 0.08 10142 96.87 

9 5 0.05 10147 96.91 

10 23 0.22 10170 97.13 

11 3 0.03 10173 97.16 

12 262 2.50 10435 99.67 

9999 : Don't know 35 0.33 10470 100.00 



9 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Respiratory Health & Disease Section of the SP Questionnaire


(RDQ_B.XPT)

December 2004


Wheezing disturb sleep in past year 

RDQ090 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9105 86.96 9105 86.96 

0 : Never, 665 6.35 9770 93.31 

1 : 1 or more nights per week, or 304 2.90 10074 96.22 

2 : Less than �1 night per week? 389 3.72 10463 99.93 

9 : Don't know 7 0.07 10470 100.00 



10 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Respiratory Health & Disease Section of the SP Questionnaire


(RDQ_B.XPT)

December 2004


Chest sound wheezy during exercise 

RDQ100 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9105 86.96 9105 86.96 

1 : Yes 603 5.76 9708 92.72 

2 : No 747 7.13 10455 99.86 

9 : Don't know 15 0.14 10470 100.00 



11 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Respiratory Health & Disease Section of the SP Questionnaire


(RDQ_B.XPT)

December 2004


Got medical attentn for wheezing attack 

RDD120 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9530 91.02 9530 91.02 

0 430 4.11 9960 95.13 

1 197 1.88 10157 97.01 

2 164 1.57 10321 98.58 

3 54 0.52 10375 99.09 

4 31 0.30 10406 99.39 

5 14 0.13 10420 99.52 

6 15 0.14 10435 99.67 

7 4 0.04 10439 99.70 

8 4 0.04 10443 99.74 

9 3 0.03 10446 99.77 

10 4 0.04 10450 99.81 

12 9 0.09 10459 99.89 

13 1 0.01 10460 99.90 

15 3 0.03 10463 99.93 

18 1 0.01 10464 99.94 

20 : 20 to 150 6 0.06 10470 100.00 



12 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Respiratory Health & Disease Section of the SP Questionnaire


(RDQ_B.XPT)

December 2004


Doctor prescribe wheezing medication 

RDD134 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9529 91.01 9529 91.01 

1 : Yes 625 5.97 10154 96.98 

2 : No 315 3.01 10469 99.99 

9 : �Don't know 1 0.01 10470 100.00 



13 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Respiratory Health & Disease Section of the SP Questionnaire


(RDQ_B.XPT)

December 2004


Limit usual activities due to wheezing 

RDQ135 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9529 91.01 9529 91.01 

1 : Not at all, 473 4.52 10002 95.53 

2 : A little, 252 2.41 10254 97.94 

3 : A fair amount, 96 0.92 10350 98.85 

4 : A moderate amount, or 50 0.48 10400 99.33 

5 : A lot? 69 0.66 10469 99.99 

9 : Don't know 1 0.01 10470 100.00 



14 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Respiratory Health & Disease Section of the SP Questionnaire


(RDQ_B.XPT)

December 2004


Miss work or school �due to wheezing 

RDQ137 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9786 93.47 9786 93.47 

0 : None 476 4.55 10262 98.01 

1 : 1 to 7 159 1.52 10421 99.53 

2 : 8 to 30 36 0.34 10457 99.88 

3 : 31 plus 11 0.11 10468 99.98 

7 : Refused 1 0.01 10469 99.99 

9 : Don't know 1 0.01 10470 100.00 



15 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Respiratory Health & Disease Section of the SP Questionnaire


(RDQ_B.XPT)

December 2004


Had dry cough at night in past year 

RDQ140 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3 0.03 3 0.03 

1 : Yes 400 3.82 403 3.85 

2 : No 10059 96.07 10462 99.92 

7 : Refused 2 0.02 10464 99.94 

9 : Don't know 6 0.06 10470 100.00 
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